I.LE.S.NEW ENGLISH KINDERGARTEN&BALODYAN,BANDRA(E.)-51

Tel :26570784

PROGRAMME FOR MONTH OF July 2019

A) Project Display and celebrations:

Festival & Project Day date Dress code
Display
Ashadhi Ekadashi Thursday 11-07-2019 Traditional
Guru Pournima Tuesday 16.07.2019 Uniform
Deep Pooja Tuesday 30.07.2019 Colourful
B) Celebrations:
1) Aashadhi Ekadashi Thursday 11.7.2019
Children will participate in procession (Dindi)
2) Guru Pournima Tuesday 16.7.2019

Children will offer one flower to their teachers & recite shlokas
3) Chidren will bring mud diyas for Deep Pooja celebration.

C) Work experience: Friday, the 19" July 2019. Preparing corn bhel. Parents are
requested to send 50gms.boiled sweet corns.

D) Special Days & Activities: ‘Symphony- the Music’ month

Activities Day Date
Sounds Monday 22.07.2019
Music notes Tuesday 23.07.2019
Competition for parents Wednesday 24.07.2019
to prepare musical

instrument

Competition for students Thursday 25.07.2019
Singing — Any song in

English,Hindi or Marathi

Rhythm day Friday 26.07.2019

E) Competitions : Intra School
1) Drawing : Wednesday, the 17" July’2019
Topics:-
Mini KG : Sun, Jr.KG : Rainy Day ( Scenery ) , Sr.KG : Rainy Day (Scenery )

2) Competition for parents to prepare musical instrument: Parents are requested to prepare

one musical instrument with sound out of waste material & submit it on Wednesday, the
24th July 2019. Late entries will not be considered. Kindly label the instrument with child’s
name before submitting.




F) Holidays:
Occasion Day Date
Aashadhi Ekadashi Friday 12.07.2019
Month end Wednesday 31.07.2019

‘Awareness programme for the parents will be held on Wednesday, the 31° July 2019.
Resource Person : Dr.Tambe, Psychologist & Psychotherapist.

Topic: Parent-child Interaction.
Venue : Stilt Hall

Time : 9.30 AM.

Soliciting your co-operation

Ms. Bharati Godse

Ms. Shradhha Narvekar
Headmistress

Supervisor




